FLOW
B
APPROX.
D
TYP
C
REF
A

TITANIUM = TI
See p. 5 for Temperature ratings
HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE TV (TCV)
See page 48 for Flow Formulae
Valve weights are approximate.
Note: All flow curves and Cv values presume the valves
are fully open with 1/2 PSI cracking pressure springs.
Consult the factory for more information.
BODY MATERIAL11
BRASS = BR
CARBON STEEL = CS
316 SS = SS
See p. 4 for Temperature ratings
SEAT MATERIAL33 STANDARD END FITTING
O-RING MATERIAL
AFLAS ® = AS PTFE (TF)
BUNA-N = BN BUNA-N (BN)
EPDM = EP EPDM (EP)
KALREZ ® = KZ PTFE (TF)
METAL-TO-METAL = MT SEE NOTE BELOW44
NEOPRENE = NE NEOPRENE (NE)
PTFE (TF) = TF PTFE (TF)
VITON ® = VT VITON ®(VT)
See p. 4 for Temperature ratings
Note: Many other cracking pressures